dEV A

= IN 6e BB iy U] & il

MULTIFUNCTION AUTO-CUTTING MACHINE

% H iR B

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

BEMTHRSEDINBIRAA

TAIZHOU JEMA SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.



—

.\

ZURERVFINRES. IR—KULHFEEY, ERAMARREFBR
ERNR. SEREME, TREMERXE. REIVHTRAREE. KEREER
ERmAE. BRRE. 5. 9RFFRYG. REMIMBEEERR T
HIAMETHEE, AIABRIRERESNREHE. ERM-
IMEBB AR EMITRIIZTRAFAREERTHRER. MARE: REEFFE,
B, X NLRREMIL. ) - EATRENFEILEE. VEHEE. BES.
VIBNEE R YISTEFRTER. BEMBEARL
FHE, RErFmRE, PEAINEIE.

. R

(IS ERRE: BT

- BIEHRER S, REREE

me | W8 |Tay" | musm | GORRT | | wnme | DAES | ppam | 85 | e
mm MM e
150LR 1.2 40 10.3-0.6 95 20-99999( 2-8 350 150 110/220| 820x570x780
150H 1.2 30 (0.3-0.6 95 20-99999( 2-8 420 150 110/220| 820x570x780
150HX | 1.05 0.3-0.6 65/40 |20-99999| 2-8 420 150 110/220| 820x570x780
150L 0.3 40 ]0.3-0.6 95 20-99999( 2-8 150 1101220 820x570x780

. . NEMRRE. WIRE. WHPAERE, AINEK.

=. ERFE
APURAE— M HR TR TAE, WAESRRRRE (KT 50 |RERD T,
HERAY LR,

M. ERIENR




©
N |
©
e8]

7'_
by

©
©
©
o)

il

3
=

o
o]
ol |
[e]

% I fE

FA,

%)

N

b )

©
©
[o2)

=
=

o

b

H

g
S
B
bt

.| ©
7|
= | ©
~| ©

2
E

©
©
©
o)

Xt
y

k;

S

w . ’
* A
ﬁl}ﬁ e o &

( 1
0 0 0 0
K X By 5 & By
0 0 0 0
EREE  VNEE 3 4 A
E= it S SH
- J

B RRE K
B TR ENR
TRLAME, TR E

BT B, IR, BT ER), RS,

EhE, ALY, BT NERR, BRI

LSEhR I BAPRHE R B A B KR, AR R R T,
RGBT, KRRENKE. BERANON, KHSII6E.

BRSSO
PR U ]

E N ZRFIIT]—IK
RGBT TR OL M ki
&Mz s E S

(GF: #IIWERNETD



CN IS
IS
I IRSizibiEs
(@] bkl T RBATAHITRIRER
(@] Bk 3% F TR ERE
(@] Juah: & Py s A T/

[ @] fFik: # AN TR
(@] EERIE. BT, EERAE, SHTREER. TR,

TFERBTR.
(@] ORI : PR IACH IR E fat T izidd], WoRIZE BT, BHTHCEL, F
B4 E2s a3
( N
7 0 0 0
B L& & 4% i B8 B R B Y170 %k
0 0 ¥
ST B Y15 B E 4k =X
B EL 5% .
\ L Y,

L 9 Sorammphimizie, <% JobbRRTITHR.
L] Rt — Bl ok K, B BB A K.
FEHEIRAN A8 B o [T B I

BRI, WA, By S .

3



;%E Hr R EBK, EHE N EERIRARRA, AR ORCREL
[ ] ByuERK, ] OEEREA, AR ERRIAE 265

RN ol o

WA #7)
L wrrisssmik.

AR

< BT

(O] HEETATIGTY R f B T K

(@] #BTFRERE AR Tk

STV [ R B MR R Tk, CRENE
V) pelr,

| HFRE AR AL

L1 o9 metmonfegin, “%7 HEFmomese.
L1 srFidgsa \rLS0E.

WILIEE

g o ) wsmmaoe
L5 FLER s fLEE
— 0 NG 0
—% 0 % 0
=5 0 N5 0
s 0 s 0
iNe) 0 +5 0

EAE PRHEENISE, R ITRE.
L5 FLRIHEF.

TR -1 BFLITLEE - ] 1 BIATL B, 2 SFLITLEE - M1 2 FLBIA
FLEOREES, LU,



W T ZRBABKASGKE CHhERsEWARERD .
NPT G
. NE: HJ. YIE. MILRE
1: REKE. $E (u: EekE 100mm & 50pcs, FTHATL)
FIFRVEF X, TSR SR E R
BT g 100 BT enter KB BESER
B ASR 50 FH T enter SRR ER
2: WEEARMWIL. LEEKE: KT RE. ulE: w2/,
BABEA “2” . A1 E7LEE 25, WA 2 B7LEE50.) | T P
BE -, #F BERESR. T e EHRIFR TR, & (il
B — RERR N RREFLEE R~ i .

50

A

O O

- 100 -

3: WORIRE: WEKRHE, ZHAGRK 33— CM EE.

N A R R AT RS

1. HENERFIRKKE, FLEMA RN,

2. VIt ieE: (W BEKAE 100mm)

3, HAERBRE B L, RIEEBALBRNEE.

4, TR ERTIRIS S TN (AR B RSRERL)



5. WEEHMERBIOERBEIG RO, WTREERE, b BE R “1”
T

20

B x n [ B8
sloi st [Br] wlofsgl

6. e L], e 80, FRE 9100, Zerfr20355HaBER.

s £ 5 18] 85 KE

7. W REZIEFHEALSbAL, T BIFFEAH XA, mEL, #—T
“BirikERR” , ROt EMEIE Rt (A2 5T “BlriERR”
RIERAE SRR RbAL, )5 IR,

8. TR, FEE3ITHRIME.

9, DIRGARH BRI I -
TR R DTS
H R FRREN IR B
AR B JE RS ah R
AR RBE S RE
IR (— R BN 50%, WABLEHHL)



B A TR T & 1

v B SR M.
- KR ER ESERZER .
v R BT R AR ETIFIYI T & AN
» WP EFER B\ BURL KT 6 8- T4 L T) % BT A BB AR o
(PUBRAAE T Hr, DU A L36)

|-I>OOl\Dv—&

NN ERFE
1. EHRRERA IR RS, ER: Bhsniguist)
2« NTHRESE, TN EEIREP RN FEEIASELYITI0,
3. EMUEMERERT, WISETIRRIE. TIRBMREE.
4. BRTIERGRTN, EIMERTREUEMEA .
5+ WYJIBESBTHI E R nih, USSR . OREINZIHLEH,
ATASZE ARSI .
6+ WRTIEMH—BUREZERE T, AT ARV R TR )
(ER: WWTARRAEL AL



. — BB EHHERER (H2%)

FEg | Sz X R EYispSeisyii
i R R L R R
1 ToHIR EHLFR
RMERRLZETHIT
W BEAEEES, mERES,
Rl e CAmmn
BB LSE 2. KBTI BN IR R BT,
TEWE ByE BuEE L.
N K 2. K 2 y SR R
E;g F‘ T RHRE 3. BN A IE MR AT TT 36 B B E
2 o ﬂ:); LH AR EAEIES
%’tﬂ%‘“‘ LA RBEREFESERHILEEE
1 K 7595 ) I 28 B4 R 75 AR B 2R
gﬂ Rk - shAb-EBE
2 IRFIR AR 24 BRI
REARER R P S ) R A FL R
‘ RAESERBIEE, WRAHEEMS
s | T . E. RETIHETER, T1HBER.
Hp BT REMA, RITIARERES
Befil. T IR, T 0B B GBS
REY TP G REEE I, WF, B
4 H W #7] & T T B T R 2235 BL Y BT T A9
FH—ik —UENA T, REBH—LELE
WERAR L . i T T T R
I s P, WPV B I ALA B 6
F FrRAMEThEE
1 BUBRERIE . 2 BARYE. 3 BE
6 — & e “
KR bt T p—
PSR, & 7] O H77 [ S RSS2 T 5
7 EX 7 BREERS. RIRRERRIRARE. BUUHE
BRI RIBRAEI BB o
N, B I 73 1 R 7 TS Sh IR, 24 T2
8 REk 7 FRREEE, RARENRIA AR . B
I FIARYE IR F
_ _ HPHEED, TTOXNEDSIZE, T
9 |EirEERHE 5N 7 SRR EE
o [ILRER #4s R REHLL.
FBREH,
11
EHR S




A

A—W\ "@5 A-08 N
©
/

-1

gg g\ B
A-09 \ giA—m _A-33
\ A-08 p-17-8 /x
l , A-16- 8
7 ~34”"
e /“M At

A-15

A-14

a1
Al A-37
.
TAE B
Ke 2 Ke A
A-1 15t ra L A-51 P A
A-2 L YAGNTSE A-52  HhE
A-3 IR A A-53 B TIRiNEE
A-4 M5 BRET A-54 M4 4T
A-5 M4 25T A-55 i
A-6 HILHALAE A-56 )T
A-T B HAL A-57 KBRS
A-8 MR A-58  fRIRAEAE
A-9 ER Y TR A-59  HIZRAFE A
A-10 M4 14T A-60 T



A-11 WRHR A-61 L HE =S

A-12 LD SR A-62 ST Rk
A-13 4 A-63 BB R
A-14 La33: A-64 LA L
A-15 M4 BR4T A-65 [E 5
A-16 B A-66 M6 HE4T
A-17 HERA A-67 M4 UB4T
A-18 HE A-68 L= JAPAL Y3
A-19 M5 BB4T A-69 ) JRE ] S B IE
A-20 L= A0 IR A-70 P
A-21 iR A-T1 M4 WB4T
A-22 M3 WE4T A-T72 L= 3ApAN
A-23 M3 BB4T A-T3 KR HR
A-24 TR A A-74 Ja R HAR
A-25 A5 IR 3% [ e A-75 L= yApA) -
A-26 M3 §B4T A-76 IS A ARET
A-27 FERRER A-TT7 TR RN
A-28 A ELIRIE A-T8 M6 BB4T
A29 | IR AT9 | FORHR
A-30 TR A-80 iy
A-31 M10 884T A-81 Bk AR i
A-32 Y171 RELFEAR A-82 FRHREE
A-33 HHLERME A-83 M3 WZ4T
A-34 M3 BB4T A-84 H&H&
A-35 B A-85 =l

A-36 PI7S FRAT

A-37 M10 ¥B4T

A-38 TIEE

A-39 &

A-40 HME

A-41 g

A-42 M4 $24T

A-43 JIEY SR

A-44 pEik

A-45 iR

A-46 M5 BR4T

A-47 HI1TI8E EEiR

A-48 =]

A-49 B

A-50 B R

10




11



F4E B=

&5 B B5 LR

c-1 HRE G-9 R
Cc-2 LZIDAkgHi N G-10 BRII TR
c-3 S ELIRNE G-11 PR
Cc—4 M8 ¥E4T G-12 M4 BB4T
C-5 Y1 TIRELFAR G-13 R FbiR
C—6 )& g # #JIIH

c-7 M3 §84T H-1 _RE#R
C-8 F5 R 3% R H-2 “BHRTIETI R
Cc-9 M5 WRET H-3 PR
C-10 TR H-4 M4 BB4T
C-11 TIIRE H-5 R
C-12 I 24 H-6 M5 BB4T
C-13 HEHA H-7 ot VAN WA
C-14 FERR 42 H-8 RIAE
C-15 Jacy Sy k] H-9 J& B Hii
C-16 HER B+ B

C-17 P4

c-18 M3 $24T

C-19 Jasy SN G

C-20 FEMR

%JIF

F-1 M6 SE4T+EH

F-2 M4 SE4T

F-3 BN

F-4 YAPAL:

F-5 evavil-3)

F-6 TIZEEHT

F-=7 e

F-8 T iR4ET

F-9 HIhE

F-10 LR

#J]

G-1 T TIBR

G2 M4 BR&T

G-3 H R

G—4 I FE VR

G-5 #3228

G-6 b2 A

G-7 M3 $E4T

G-8 RWE

12




D-1 e/
D- 20 : 21

D-28
/

59
D-10

p-se '
D- 33/ k’ IV 00/ P57
/@ % ) O/D—

D-34

13



FIHH

A=

&5 ZR &5 BFR

D-1 IE] 2 D-51 I 2R
D-2 Y TISELHEAR D-52 M3 BB4T
D-3 M10 B84T D-53 M4 BB4T
D-4 M8 iB4T D-54 THEPHR
D-5 RS D-55 M6 BB4T
D-6 RS EL R D-56 & 609977
D-7 M4 BBAT D-57 pry ki

D-8 6X6 X5 M D-58 2[5 8 R
D-9 X [ e 2 D-59 7% 609977
D-10 6X6 K5 B BRI (A | D60 [ 125 o [ e AR
D-11 It e D61 gt
D-12 I8 & D-62 M6 HR4T
D-13 M6 HZiE D-63 WIS ED
D-14 | s D-64 M HLLE
D-15 M6 $BIE (RF) D-65 M6 §B4T
D-16 EEE (£) D-66 M8 WE4T
D-17 & 6900ZZ D-67 M6 UB4T
D-18 ik D-68 M3 BR4T
D-19 L E A D-69 PE

D-20 B 690072 D-70 MAIEBHHE
D-21 R (F) D-71 PR [ R
D-22 M5 HB4T D-72 HEE

D-23 M5 I/ FEBRET D-73 M4 BB4T
D-24 7k 60877 D-74 WshE
D-25 M5 §B4T D-75 I 52
D-26 M5 §B4T D-76 M4 UB&T
D-27 K 60877 D-77 M3 $B4T
D-28 M4 B24T D-78 A5 R B R
D-29 R D-79 LT
D-30 9%9 K5 D-80 M6 4B4T
D-31 | RBEERE D-81 | LR
D-32 EEZiit D-82 PR B
D-33 bk D-83 PR F
D-34 & 620177

D-35 pry Xt

D-36 ERLFID

D-37 B 620172

D-38 RS (B)

D-39 M5 WB4ET

14




D-40 M6 W4T

D-41 M6 WB4T

D-42 7 B 155

D-43 M5 84T

D-44 BEHERE (h)
D-45 M5 WB4T

D-46 AU AR

D-47 [El e R

D-48 M5 $E4T

D-49 BEHRRE ()
D-50 M5 WB4T

15




FHE EN

SR LK 5 B

E-1 A EAR E-46 M4 BB%T
E-2 o e E-47 M5 WBE4T
E-3 oI B [ e AR E-48 ol 8 R e
E-4 AR E-49 FRSUED
E-5 SERESL E-50 AL R
E—6 SERBEwE E-51 M3 BE4T
E-7 S[EFR E-52 s

E-8 HER E-53 T PE M

E-9 J0vH 55 E-54 Ty
E-10 AV E-55 M4 WEET
E-11 VE R E-56 LA
E-12 ) R uti::] E—57 TH#R

E-13 LED 4T E-58 RIERE
E-14 P 1) [ e A E-59 SEFR
E-15 FH L R E—60 FFoe

E-16 FH I 1R+ R E-61 ]

E-17 M4 BRET E-62 SEEL
E-18 M5 BRET E—63 JERR

E-19 M6 BRET E—64 Sk AT
E—20 FERL AR E—65 F BR AR
E-21 O] e il E-66 AR
E-22 M6 BE4T E-67 gk
E-23 BORHS L] 22 28 E-68 IR E TS
E-24 BRG] E-69 THIAR [l 2 B
E-25 $okkalh E-70 TREFFR
E-26 Sgh g 22, E-71 b JEE I
E-27 FEOBL Bz 7 Bl e 2R E-72 IXBHHR
E-28 FERL 40 E-73 PEEHR
E—29 FERHBR AL AR E-74 SEHEAR
E-30 FERl Rt E-75 LR
E-31 Rl e E-76 FEAR

E-32 M4 B24T E-77 BB
E-33 & 62877 E-78 (SR AN e
E-34 AR E-79 JGa

E-35 Bk 55 E-80 VAR IR
E-36 M4 BRET E-81 FEhR BB
E-37 FBMRY E E-82 t=l:]

E-38 RN TR E-83 PR
E-39 M4 BRET E-84 =1
E—40 A JR 28 I s BE AR E-85 Pa

E-41 A BRI e 3R E-86 P

E-42 BPEME B AR PR E-87 M6 WEAT &
E-43 KOS T [ B4R E-88 A RO
E-44 M5 BB4T E-89 M5 HE4T
E-45 OB 6L E-90 B Bl

16




I. Brief Introduction

The multifunction auto-cutting machine is a new special machine integrating pneumatic,
mechanical and electrical controls, which can control the mechanical and cylinder actions
automatically through the computer program and automatically cut off the belt-shaped objects
such as woven belt, plastic hose, shoe lace, trademark at different widths, lengths and angles
according to the length and quantity required. The precision of your products will be higher
thanks to the compensation function designed according to the elasticity of the materials to be cut.
Options: (the infrared positioning device: the trademarks of different widths can be cut off
accurately through positioning by the infrared sensor system. The punching unit: the punch die
can be replaced according to customer requirements to punch holes of different sizes). With the
function of automatic stopping when there is no material and the features of cutting of thick
materials, high precision, high cutting speed, flat cut surface free of burr, cutting of nylon
materials without loose yarns, simple operation, etc, this machine is the first choice to help you to

increase production efficiency, improve product quality and save labor cost.

II. Specification

Voce! | Pover hM%hl ity Mbggglg{dh e mﬁf%gﬁgaee it | kg
150LR | 1.2 40 0.3-0.6 95 20-99999( 2-8 350 150 110/220| 820x570x780
150H 1.2 30 0.3-0.6 95 20-99999( 2-8 420 150 110/220| 820x570x780
150HX [ 1.05 - 0.3-0.6 65/40 |20-99999| 2-8 420 150 110/220| 820x570x780
150L 0.3 40 0.3-0.6 95 20-99999( 2-8 - 150 110/220| 820x570x780

Note: Options: infrared positioning device and punching unit.

separately if needed.

II1. Service Environment

User may purchase these options

This Machine works at room temperature, and its performance will be influenced if the

temperature is too high (higher than 50C).

IV. Introduction of Panel Functions

17




&

]

Q

ompensation

Test

Parameter
Setup

2 [7] =
& @

Multifunction Auto-cutting Machine

4 N
LENGTH CURRENT QUANTITY CURRENT
FEEDING KNIFE

SPEED SPEER FILE COMPENSATE
PARAMETER
LANGUAGE TEST RESET SETUP
N J

Press this key to set the length.
Press this key to set the quantity.

Display current quantity; press this key and the current quantity will be reset to be zero.

Press the key, input the number, the larger the number, the faster the speed, the smaller the number,
the slower the speed.

Press the key, input the number, the smaller the number, the faster the speed, the larger the number,
the slower the speed.

When the actual cut material is longer or shorter than the set length, input the actual cut length, and
the system will calculate by proportion to achieve the set length. When the value input is 0, the change
function will be turned off.

Press this key to select the stored file.

Press this key to cut once manually.

Press this key when the system has no error. (Note: the rotating knife will be recovered to be straight
knife)

Press this key to set the parameters.

18



o (o [of [of o e/ B B B

on

Material testing

g

The Distance Between
The Color Code

g

Length of Waste

&

Cutting Times

Power switch

Heating switch

Belt transmitter switch

Start: Press this key and the machine will start to work.

Stop: Press this key and the machine will stop working.

Manual feeding: Press this key to feed the materials forward manually.

Manual returning: Press this key to feed the materials backward manually.

Upper pressing wheel button: Press down this button, the upper pressing wheel will be lifted up to

manually place the materials. Release the switch and the upper pressing wheel will be put down.

Material receiving button: Press this button when it is alarmed that the materials are full, the material

receiving device will be released to take the materials; release the button and the machine will be started.

N

ON 0 0 0
Material testing The Distance Between Length of Waste ~ Cutting Times
The Color Code
0 0 ON
Punching speed Delayed moving up Shape Color sensor

HOLE
SET

ADVANCED

SETUP

ENTER

J

19

“On” means to open the material testing function, “OFF” means to close the material
testing function.

It means the length of the waste added to one segment of materials; directly input the
length if there is no waste.

It means the length of the waste generated during the cutting of irregular angle.

Press this key, input the number, the larger the number, the more times of cutting.



E The larger the number is, the longer the punching needle stops at the bottom, which
Punching speed can make the sealing effect better.

[0 ] The larger the number is, the longer the time delay of feeding belt to the edge of the
Delayed movingup  knife will be, so that some special materials are not easy to roll on the wheel.

Machine type: Rotating knife

I:I Press this key to select the shape.
Shape:

<£] Select the right angle and press the arrow.

<£] Select the parallelogram to set the angle and then press the arrow.
]

<£] Press the trapezium to set the angle and then press the arrow.

S\ ( <£] Select the irregular angle to set two angles and then press the arrow. Also set

the length of the waste.

(T <£] Press to set the angle and then press the arrow.

Press this key to select the shape.
Shape:

"On" means the color sensor function is on, "OFF" means the color sensor function is off.
Color sensor

D Press this key to input the data of punched hole.

Hole set
. Continuous
Quantity |: punching OFF
of holes functions

Hole Number Bet]\)viesetillnfclzles Hole Number Bet{)viesé?lnlfli)les
NO.1 NO.6
NO.2 NO.7
NO.3 NO.8
NO.4 NO.9
NO.5 NO.10

The quantity of punched holes needed by product, which can be set by clicking on the figures.

The sequence of the hole.

The pitch of No. 1 hole: the distance from the blade 1 to this hole;
B s The pitch of No. 2 hole: the distance from No.1 hole to this hole; and so on.

20



|Advanced Settingg: Press this key to modify the system settings (to be used by manufacturer or

professionals)

Press this key to confirm the inputted data.

V. Machine Type: Straight Knife, Cutting and Punched Hole Settings

1:  Set the length and quantity (for example: set the length to be 100mm and the quantity to be
50pcs, and punch two holes).

Turn on the power switch, and the display window of the panel will display the computer
interface.

Press 8888 Length key, input 100, then press Enter key, and the length setting is finished.
Press 8888| Quantity key, input 50, then press Enter key, and the quantity setting is finished.

2: Set the straight angle and punched hole, with different pitches: Press
to enter the punched hole settings, (as shown in the figure below: to punch two holes,
input “2” for the total holes, input 25 for the pitch of No. 1 hole and 50 for the pitch of No. 2),
press key, then go back to the previous page, press key again, and the setting is
finished. Press key and the machine will start to work. Note: (if the pitch is the same,

input the same pitch value), as shown below:

50
25 - -

O O

100

3. Material Receiving settings: Set the quantity of the materials received, 3-4CM thick materials
available for this machine type.

VI. How to Use the Color Code Sensor

1. First measure the length of the trademark, confirm it and then input it into the computer.
2. Trademark cutting setting: (for example: set the length to be 100mm).
3. Fix the sensor on the guide rail and connect it to the socket of the sensor.

4. Align the cutting line on the trademark with the blade point (prepared before the setting of
sensor).

5. Move the light beam of the color code sensor to the center of the light spot and adjust the
height nut to make the light spot form a clear “1” shape.

21



20

80

7

A B % i
] O[S

PAS
R
BATH
%0
KT

100

a b

6. First open the color sensor , set the Distance between the color code to 80, then set the length to 100

7. Move the cursor to the positioning point of the trademark (a place),the best color is easy to distinguish, and click

the "color mark setting button", as shown in Figure 1; Then move the cursor to the blank: b place ,(as shown in Figure 2),
press the "color code setting button", and finally move the cursor to the positioning point (as shown in Figure 2), then fix
the screws.

Figl

8. Press the reset key, and then press start to work.

9. Problems during cutting of trademark:
Please confirm if the sensor has been adjusted properly.
Confirm if the trademark printing is standard.
Move the sensor forwards or backwards.
Check the sensitivity and height of the sensor.
Check the material feeding speed (the general speed is 50%, the belt transmitter must be
provided)
VII. How to Adjust the Balance of the Knife and Cutting Knife Platform
1. First turn off the power supply.

2. Adjust the air pressure on the pressure regulating valve to be zero air pressure.

22



VIII. Precautions

1.

Please confirm the power voltage and connection of ground wire before use. (Note: the

ground wire must be grounded)

. Please don’t put your hand or any object close to the cutting knife edge during operation of

the machine for the safety.

. Be sure to cut off the power source and air source before any adjustment for the safety.
. Please don’t dismantle any components unless in normal maintenance.

. Please fill oil timely when there is no oil on the guide rail of cutting knife base to keep the

sliding sleeve lubricated. (Fill the engine oil for automobiles rather than the white oil of

sewing machine)

. Sharpen the knife with the special grinding machine if the knife is blunt after used for a

period of time (note: such work must be performed by professionals)

. In case of any difficulty in the operation, please contact our company and we will serve you

wholeheartedly.

23



IX. Measures for Removal of Common Faults (for reference)

No. Fault Phenomenon Machine Type Causes and Measures
Check if the contact of connecting plug of
1 No power supply All types of machine power supply is good.
Check if the fuse is blown.
The sliding 1. Check if the air cylinder is connected to the
sleeve of cutting air and if not, please open the valve.
knife base is 2. Check if the sliding sleeve of cutting knife
stuck or there is base is stuck, and inject the lubricating oil on
1O air pressure. the sliding sleeve.
1. Check if the materials are used up, and please
replace with new materials when needed.
. Alarm of no All | 2. Check if there is material or if the pressing
There is power supply, but . .
Y material type plate drops into the slot.
the machine fails to be . . ]
2 sof | 3.Ifall is confirmed normal, check if the travel
started and the sensor has an Lo ,
mac switch is stuck and doesn’t bounce back.
error. There is hine | Check if there is air pressure or if the punching
punching error. holder is stuck.
1. Check if the baffle plate of the sensor of
The sensor of . . . . .
. . rotating knife deviates or is jammed in the
rotating knife has . ition ab
an error rotating position above. .
) 2. Check if the fuse of driver board is blown.
The panel has no Check if the transformer outputs electricity or if
display. the socket is loose.
Check if the air pressure reaches the required
value, and if not, please increase the air
pressure. Check if the blade is sharp, if the blade
3 | Fail to cut off the belt. All types of machine | of heat knife is heating and if the blade of heat
knife contacts the platform. The blade should be
sharp, the blade of heat knife should be heating
and the knife edge should contact the platform.
Check if the height of the platform of cutting
. . knife is different, and if yes, please screw down
4 Only one side of the belt is Heat knife the screw below the platform on the side of the
cut off. .
belt not cut off or appropriately loosen the screw
on the higher side. Then fasten the nut.
The cutting lenath is Loosen the roller or use the belt transmitter to
5 e cutting lengt All types of machine | feed the materials. Enable the compensation
different from the set value. .
function.
The cuttine lenath is not 1. Slow down the feeding; 2. Loosen the baffle
6 . gleng All types of machine | plate; 3. Use the belt transmitter to feed the
uniform. :
materials when necessary.
The trademark is cut off Move 'the sensor in the dlrect}on of the knife
. . edge till the distance of the difference gap. The
7 | before reaching the cutting Color code L
line trademark printing is not standard. The
) trademark of standard printing is recommended.
The trademark is cut off Mqve the sensor in Fhe oppozltlel: dlrgfctlon of the
8 | after exceeding the cutting Color code knife edge till the' dl‘stan.ce of the difference gap.
line The trademark printing is not standard. The
) trademark of standard printing is recommended.
Press down the pop-up window, align the knife
9 The color code sensor has an Color code edge with the cutting line, press Reset key and
error.
then press Start key.
10 The resct sensor of rotating Rotating angle Press Reset key to reset
knife has an error. £ans ¥ '
1 There is current when All types of machine

touching the equipment.

24




A-07

A—@@\ o
e

/
A-11/

Drawing No.
A-1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-10

\ A—SS
©
A:m LB a

i A16 8 s
TN

A-15

A—ﬂﬂ/@

Parts Drawing

A-06 N

> 0N
;} _ -
ggg\ -
l’ ~19-2

&—A-18

%33
'

A-14

A-1

Fig. 1

Parts Drawing Fig. 1

Name

Stepping motor of rotating knife
Pinion of rotating knife
Synchronous belt of rotating knife
MS5 screw

M4 screw

DC motor frame

DC motor

Bottom roller

Material sliding plate rack

M4 screw

25

Drawing No.
A-51
A-52
A-53
A-54
A-55
A-56
A-57
A-58
A-59
A-60

Name

Plane bearing

Shaft sleeve

Large gear of rotating blade
M4 screw

Shaft sleeve

Rotating knife rest

Trough type sensor

Sensor rack

Fixed piece of wiring tube

Spring



A-11 | Material sliding plate A-61 | Shaft sleeve

A-12 | Shaft clamping bracket A-62 | Plane bearing

A-13 | Retaining ring A-63 | Corrugated gasket

A-14 | Vertical shaft A-64 | Bracket axle of rotating knife
A-15 | M4 screw A-65 | Fixed axle

A-16 | Guide frame of roller A-66 | M6 screw

A-17 | Retaining ring A-67 | M4 screw

A-18 A-68 | Bottom cover plate of rotating knife rest
A-19 | M5 screw A-69 | Fixed nut of knife holder
A-20 | Motor frame of rotating knife A-70 | Thermal couple

A-21 | Baffle plate A-71 | M4 screw

A-22 | M3 screw A-72 | Rotating knife blade

A-23 | M3 screw A-73 | Thermal baftle

A-24 | Trough type sensor A-74 | Rear thermal baffle

A-25 | Fixing plate of sensor A-75 | Rotating knife holder

A-26 | M3 screw A-76 | Socket head cap screw

A-27 | Sensor seat A-77 | Baffle plate of rotating knife sensor
A-28 | Cylinder nut A-78 | M6 screw

A-29 | Cylinder of cutting knife A-79 | Material pressing plate

A-30 | Throttle valve A-80 | Material pressing plate axle
A-31 | M10 screw A-81 | Material pressing plate spring
A-32 | Support plate of cutting knife cylinder | A-82 | Material pressing plate frame
A-33 | Wire slot A-83 | M3 screw

A-34 | M3 screw A-84 | Linear bearing

A-35 | Pulley cover A-85 | Retaining ring

A-36 | Socket head cap screw

A-37 | M10 screw

A-38 | Lower knife platform

A-39 | Upper roller

A-40 | Shaft sleeve

A-41 | Side cover of support

A-42 | M4 screw

A-43 | Heating plate support

A-44 | Oxford filler strip

A-45 | Heating plate

A-46 | M5 screw

A-47 | Upper cover plate of rotating knife rest

A-48 | Nut

A-49 | Gasket

A-50 | Corrugated gasket

26




Fig. Il

27



Parts Drawing Fig. 11
Drawing | Name Drawing Name
No. No.
C-1 Throttle valve G-9 Upper thermal baffle
C-2 Cutting knife cylinder G-10 Top knife blade of cold and
heat knife
C-3 Cylinder nut G-11 Thermal couple
C4 M8 screw G-12 M4 screw
C-5 Support plate of cutting knife cylinder | G-13 Thermal baffle
C-6 Pulley cover Cold and
hot knife H
C-7 M3 screw H-1 Upper thermal baffle
C-8 Sensor seat H-2 Top knife blade of cold and
heat knife
C-9 M35 screw H-3 Thermal couple
C-10 Bottom knife blade H-4 M4 screw
C-11 Bottom knife platform H-5 Thermal baffle
C-12 Fixed axle H-6 MS5 screw
C-13 Linear bearing H-7 Bottom knife blade of cold and
heat knife
C-14 Material pressing plate frame H-8 Heating tube
C-15 Material pressing plate axle H-9 Rear thermal baffle
C-16 Wiring tube + spring
C-17 Retaining ring
C-18 M3 screw
C-19 Material pressing plate spring
C-20 Material pressing plate
Cold knife
F
F-1 M6 screw + gasket
F-2 M4 screw
F-3 Sensor chip
F-4 Cold knife rest
F-5 Socket head cap screw
F-6 Connecting rod of knife rest
F-7 Nut
F-8 Blade screw
F-9 Sliding sleeve
F-10 Top knife blade
Heat knife
G-1 Heat knife rest
G-2 M4 screw
G-3 Thermal couple
G-4 Front thermal baffle
G-5 Heating plate support
G-6 Side cover of support
G-7 M3 screw
G-8 Heating tube

28




D-1 e/
D- 20 : 21

D-28
/

59
D-10

p-se '
D- 33/ k’ IV 00/ P57
/@ % ) O/D—

D-34 .

AN
D38 . 0 /
p-37” &7 “p-ss
Fig. TII

29



Parts Drawing Fig. III

Drawing No. | Name Drawing No. | Name

D-1 Fixed axle D-51 Middle cover plate

D-2 Support plate of cutting knife | D-52 M3 screw
cylinder

D-3 MI0 screw D-53 M4 screw

D-4 M8 screw D-54 Lower synchronous gear

D-5 Material pressing cylinder D-55 M6 screw

D-6 Throttle valve of material | D-56 Bearing 609977
pressing cylinder

D-7 M4 screw D-57 Feeding wheel

D-8 6x6 fan net D-58 Left cylinder block

D-9 Fixed frame of fan D-59 Bearing 609977

D-10 6x6 fan or feeding wheel | D-60 Fixing plate of cylinder block
frame (left)

D-11 Fixing sleeve D-61 Stepper motor

D-12 Fixed axle D-62 M6 screw

D-13 M6 nut D-63 Punching cylinder

D-14 Regulating shaft D-64 Punching cylinder frame

D-15 M6 nut (left-hand thread) D-65 M6 screw

D-16 Material pressing wheel frame | D-66 M8 screw
(left)

D-17 Bearing 6900ZZ D-67 M6 screw

D-18 Material pressing wheel D-68 M3 screw

D-19 Material pressing synchronous | D-69 Backup plate
belt

D-20 Bearing 690077 D-70 Flexible mount of punching

D-21 Material pressing wheel frame | D-71 Fixed block of punching pin
(right)

D-22 MS screw D-72 Punching pin

D-23 MS socket head cap screw D-73 M4 screw

D-24 Bearing 60827 D-74 Sliding sleeve

D-25 M5 screw D-75 Fixed axle

D-26 MS screw D-76 M4 screw

D-27 Bearing 608727 D-77 M3 screw

D-28 M4 screw D-78 Sensor seat

D-29 Fan net D-79 Bottom punching die

D-30 9x9 fan D-80 M6 screw

D-31 Fixed frame of fan D-81 Punching frame

D-32 Synchronous belt D-82 Waste outlet

D-33 Upper synchronous gear D-83 Waste guide tube

D-34 Bearing 6201727

D-35 Feeding wheel

D-36 Feeding synchronous belt

D-37 Bearing 620177

D-38 Feeding wheel frame (right)

D-39 MS screw

30




E -26\ =3

E-25— @

e

D-40 | M6 screw
D-41 M6 screw
D-42 | Right cylinder block
D-43 MS5 screw
D-44 | Belt feeding frame base (right)
D-45 MS screw
D-46 | Front cover plate
D-47 | Fixed block
D-48 | M5 screw
D-49 | Belt feeding frame base (left)
D-50 | M5 screw
E-19

E -20\ \U

E -2

el

Fig. IV

31




Parts Drawing Fig. IV

Drawing Name Drawing | Name

No. No.

E-1 Transformer E-51 M3 screw

E-2 Noise reducer E-52 Front cover

E-3 Fixing plate of noise reducer E-53 Filter screen

E-4 Left plate E-54 Filter screen

E-5 Barometer joint E-55 M4 screw

E-6 Fixing cover of barometer E-56 Mechanical valve

E-7 Barometer E-57 Panel

E-8 Pressure regulating valve E-58 Temperature controller
E-9 Oil cap E-59 Emergency stop switch
E-10 Organic glass left E-60 Switch

E-11 Wave filter E-61 Fan

E-12 Air plug E-62 Air pipe joint

E-13 LED lamp E-63 Base plate

E-14 Fixing plate of solenoid valve E-64 Relay

E-15 Solenoid valve cushion E-65 Circuit board

E-16 Solenoid valve + manifold block E-66 Intermediate late

E-17 M4 screw E-67 Right cover

E-18 M35 screw E-68 Organic glass (right)
E-19 M6 screw E-69 Fixed block of panel
E-20 Material pressing plate E-70 Travel switch

E-21 Fixed axle of material pressing E-71 Filter flask + oil bottle
E-22 M6 screw E-72 Driver board

E-23 Fixed frame of material receiving cylinder E-73 Material stopping plate
E-24 Throttle valve E-74 Material flow pressing plate
E-25 Material stopping axle E-75 Upper cover plate
E-26 Butterfly screw E-76 Pressing plate

E-27 Fixed frame of material pressing belt E-77 Organic glass (rear)
E-28 Material pressing compression spring E-78 Color code sensor
E-29 Material pressing stop plate E-79 Rear cover

E-30 Material pressing belt E-80 Pressure regulating valve
E-31 Material pressing gear holder E-81 Baffle plate block
E-32 M4 screw E-82 Retaining ring

E-33 Bearing 62877 E-83 Belt flow axle

E-34 Material pressing gear E-84 Fan net

E-35 Material pressing gear shaft E-85 Baffle disc

E-36 M4 screw E-86

E-37 Material pressing protective cover E-87 M4 screw

E-38 Material pressing gear cover E-88 Discharge arm of belt feeder
E-39 M4 screw E-89 M35 screw

E-40 Sensor fixed frame, transverse E-90 Belt-undoing motor
E-41 Fixed frame of sensor

E-42 Baffle plate of material sensor

E-43 Fixed frame of material receiving cylinder

E-44 M35 screw

E-45 Material receiving cylinder

E-46 M4 screw

E-47 MS screw

E-48 Filter screen frame

E-49 Material pressing cylinder

E-50 Trough type sensor

32




Sl SEINBIRA D)

TAIZHOU JEMA SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.

k. 7T & MU TBRXE Tl E X
ADD: Liuyang Industrial Zone, Xiachen, Jiaojiang,

Taizhou, Zhejiang, China
Wik (Http): //www.chinajema.com

/T www. B E Y5 #Hl.com

#i 48 (E-mail): jema@chinajema.com
i (Tel): 0576-88172026 88157528
£HE(FAX): 0576-88172167
MR4m(P.C.): 318010



	1: 封面 箭马
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	34: 页尾

